Illinois law.
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Section 501.330  Periodic Reviews 

a)	The Clinical Services Supervisor or other appropriate supervisor shall assign correctional counselors to the protective custody area.  An interview of each committed person in protective custody shall be conducted at least once every 30 days to evaluate the necessity of continued protective custody status. 

b)	If the correctional counselor determines that a committed person is no longer in need of protective custody placement, he shall submit a written request for reevaluation to the Assignment Officer. 

c)	The Assignment Officer shall review the recommendation of the correctional counselor and any other material the Officer determines to be relevant.  The Officer may consider, among other matters, those factors set forth in Section 501.320(b) and may interview the committed person. 

d)	The Assignment Officer shall submit his recommendations to the Chief Administrative Officer, who shall make the final determination regarding continued protective custody placement.  In the event that the Chief Administrative Officer determines that the committed person should be removed from protective custody because his protective custody needs can no longer be substantiated, a copy of the decision shall be personally served upon the committed person. 

e)	If the committed person intends to grieve the decision, he must indicate his intent to do so in writing at the time he is served with the Chief Administrative Officer's decision. 

1)	The Chief Administrative Officer shall notify the Administrative Review Board who will review the case status and provide recommendations to the Director within 30 working days of its receipt, whenever possible.  The Director shall make the final determination. 

2)	While the grievance is pending, the committed person shall remain in the protective custody area. 

(Source:  Amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 14697, effective September 1, 1987) 
